
WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJGB OPERjxTING STATISTICS 
Cooperation and Inspection Branch 
V/oek Ending September 19, 1939 

Item 
This 
Week 

Cumulative 
Total 

E. Examination of Regular Inspection Reports* 

1. Total Regular Inspoction Roports 
received 

a. Reports on ca.sGS transmitted 
to field representatives 

(1) Inspections 
(2) Reinspections 

b . Reports on inspections made 
xiri.thout complaint being f i led 

2. Total roports exa^iined 
a. Original roports 
b . Additional reports "U 

3. Percent of reports examinod to 
t o t a l received 

4. Percent of reportr; returned for 
furthor invcs t i ra t ion 

5. Balance on hand at close of business 

25 '?..CiCi' 

24 
18 

6 

1 

70 
48 

75 

1 ,391 
1,604 

287 

206 

2 ,022 
1,542 

480 

96.4?? 

75.1?? 

* See Explanatory Notes 
l / Additional reports are submitted on casos reqxiiring furthor invest igat ion 
"" after the original report on the inspoction has boon received. 

Prepared by 
Economics Section 

Wage-Hour Standards Branch 
Wage and Hour Division 

September 21, 1939 

(2034) 



r 
l̂ ffiEKLY REPORT OF JI-.JOR OPEMTING STATISTICS—Continuod 

Cooporation and Inspection Branch 
V/ook Ending September 19, 1939 

Item 
This 
Wook 

Cumulative 
Total 

F. Cases Examined Classified by Action Recommondod 

1. Total oxaminod (Samo as E-2-a) 

2. Closed or dropped 
a. Closed 

(1) By settlement 
(2) Because violation was 

minor 

b. Dropped 
(1) Becauso no v i o l a t i o n was 

fc'und 
(2) Bocaufo f i rms woro not 

covorod 

3 . Charged t o Lofcal Branch 

4 . Returnod for fur thor i n v o s t i g a t i o n 

48 

31 
21 
19 

10 

17 

1,540 

504 
251 
190 

61 

253 

181 

72 

119 

919 

(2034) 



VffiSKI.Y REPORT OF MAJOR OPERiiTING STATISTICS—Continued 
Cooperation and Inspoc t ion Branch 

Weak Ending Soptombor 19, 1939 

Item 
This Cumulativo 
Wook Total 

G. Status of Cases Under Invostigation, Closod 
Dropped, or on Hand 

1. Cases transmittod for inspoction 0_ 5,821 

2. Inspections mado xwithoxit complaint 
boing filod (Same as E-l-b) 

3. Total cases undor invostigation 

4. Cases closod or droppod (Same as F-2) 

5. Porcont of caso.'.; closod or cLroppcd 
to total tr uismittod 

6. Cases still op jn at closo of bxisinoss 
a. Rcgul.'ir Inspoction Reports 

submitted 
b. Not roportod 

H» Numbor of Employeos Affoct-,)d and .Amoxint of 
Back Payment Made i n Cases Undoir I n v o s t i g a t i o n l / 

1. Number of os tabl i shmonts 0 201 

1 

1 

31 

5,523 

1,296 
4,227 

206 

6,027 

504 

8,4?? 

2. Employees roco iv ing back paymont 0 4,389 

3 . Amount of back payment 0_ |46 ,985 

l / Data on t h o am.ount of r e s t i t u t i o n made during t h e week a rc not a v a i l a b l e 

(2034) 



"vTCEKLY REPORT OF MJOR OPERATING STATISTICS—Continued 
Logal Branch 

Week Ending Scptombcjr 19, 1939 

This Cumulativo 
^*°™ Yfook • Total 

J. Status of Civil Suits Filod by Legal Branch 

1. Total cases filod (Samo as I-2-a) 

I. Status of Casos Reforrod to Logal Branch by 
Action Taken 

1. Roceivod 2 185 

2, Total actod on 8 169 
a. Cases filcd(injunction 

proceedings) 1_ 33 
b. Roforrod to Justice (ori'ninal) 5 70 
c. Returned to Cooporation and 

Inspoction Branch for .further 
inspoction 2 BS 

3. Ponding action at the end of the week 16 

53 

2. Cases disposed 3 30 
a. Injunction gr:.̂ ntcd ' 3"" 29" 

(1) contested 0 0~ 
(2) uncontest od '•• p"" Q" 

(3) consent docroo 3 *" ' 29~ 

b. Injunction doniod 0 1 

3. Cases in litigation at end of xvcok 3 -

(2034) 



VffiEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS—Continued 
Legal Branch 

Wook Ending September 19, 1939 

Itc3m 
This Cumulative 
Woek Total 

K. Status of Cases Referred to Department of 
Justice by Legal Branch 

1. Total received (Some as I-2-b) •• 5 87 

2. Total acted on 8_ 56_ 

3. Information returned 0 •.' 4 

6. Numbor xmdor consideration by 

Just ice 31 

4, Number referred to Grand Jury 6 53 
a. Indictment refiisad 0 0 
b . Indictmont granted 6 35 

(1) Casos t r i e d 3_ 21 
,-•• (a) Defendant plead 

'- P^" gu i l ty 3_ 20_ 
(b) Defendant found 

guilty 0_ 1^ 
(c) Defendant acquitted 0 0 

(d) Defendant fined |20,800 $128,800" l / 

(2) Cases pending 12 , ' 

c. Number undor considoration by 

Grand Jury 0 
5. Numbor roturnod to Legal Branch 2 1# 

l/ Includes total fines imposed, both those paid and thoso on xvhich payment 
"~ was suspended. 

(2034) 



WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS—Continued 
Hea.rings and Examptions Section 

Handicapped Workers Unit 
Week Ending September 19, 1939 

Itom 
Weok 

Nximber 
Cumulative 
Total 

L, Status of Applications 

1, Pending at beginning of weok 

2, Received 

3, Total available for action 

4, Total acted on 

5, Ponding action at ond of week 

M. Status of Applications Acted on 

1. Total numbor actod on (Sajno as A-4) 
a . C e r t i f i c a t e s gran ted 
b . App l i ca t ions dnnicd 
c . Applicationfi sv.spcndod 
d. Appl i ca t ions cance l lod or 

withdraxwn 

44 

64 

108 

53 

55 

53 
50 

N, Requests for Reconsideration 
(Figures usod indicato numbor of omployeos involved) 

1. Pending at beginning of wook 

2 . Received 

3 . Total a v a i l a b l e for r e c o n s i d e r a t i o n 

4 . Numbor recons idorod 

5 . Pending r o c o n s i d o r a t i o n a t ond of week 

_5_ 

9 

5,096 

5,041 

5,041 
2,015 
2,527 

496-

941 

937 

(2034) 



VffiEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS—Continued 
Hearings and Exemptions Soct ion 

Handicappod Workers Unit 
Week Ending September 19, 1939 . 

Itom This 
Woek 

Nximber 
Cumulative 
Total 

0. Docision Aftor Roconsidoration 

1. Total roconsiderod (So-ms as N-4) 

a. Denial rovorsod -

b. Denial sustained 

0. Cortificato cancellod " 

d. Certificate sustained 

o. Certificate rate increased 

f. C c r t i f i c a t o r a t e docroasod 

g. Hold for fxxrthor informat ion 

937 

456 

343 

94 

35 

61 

(2034) 



EXPLANATORY NOTES 
TffiEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPER̂ vTING STATISTICS 

ILAtroiCiJPPED WORKERS UNIT 
HEiiRINGS AilD EXELIPTI ONS SECTION 

Item L: S t a t u s of Appl i ca t ions 

This itom p r e s e n t s tho nximbor of a p p l i c a t i o n s pending 
a c t i o n a t tho beginning of t ho wook, t h e number roce ivod during tho 
weok, t h o t o t a l a v a i l a b l e for a c t i o n , t h e number ac ted on and tho 
numbor ponding a c t i o n a t tho ond of t h e weok. I t a l s o p r e s e n t s t h o 
t o t a l rocoivod through t h e r e p o r t i n g dato and t ho t o t a l a c tod on 
through t h e r e p o r t i n g d a t e , 

Itom M» S t a t u s of Appl ica t ions Acted On 

This itom i s a brcrJcdoxivn of t h e da ta presented i n L-4 
above. I t i s t o be notod t h a t Item K- l -c "Appl ica t ions Suspended" 
includos app l i c i \ t i ons which aro hold penciling r e c e i p t of fu r the r 
in format ion . The cumulativo f i gu re of 494 a p p l i c a t i o n s i s s l i g h t l y 
i n f l a t e d bocauso cxirront adjustments whon f i n a l a c t i o n was token 
upon t h e r e c e i p t of a d d i t i o n a l informat ion which had been reques tod 
wero not mado in tho o a r l y days of process ing of thoso a p p l i c a t i o n s 
I n tho noar f u t u r e , i t i s a n t i c i p a t e d t h a t t h i s f i g u r e w i l l be ad­
j u s t e d t o i t s propor s i z e . 

Item N: Roquests for Rocons idera t ion 

P r a c t i c a l l y a l l r equos t s for r e c o n s i d e r a t i o n r e s u l t 
from tho den ia l of a p p l i c a t i o n s . Somo aro t h e consequence of 
d i s s a t i s f a c t i o n wi th t h o r a t e s se t i n t h e c o r t i f i c a t e , Tho om­
ployer may t h i n k i t i s too h igh , or t h e employee may t h i n k i t i s 
too low, Itom N i n t h o main i s s o l f - o x p l a n a t o r y , 

Itom 0: Docisions Aftor Rocons idora t ion 

This item i s a breakdovm of t h e da t a p resen ted i n 
Item N-4 and shows tho doc i s ion takon a f t o r r o c o n s i d o r a t i o n . I t 
i s t o be notod t h a t a space i s l o f t for informat ion on " C c r t i f i c a t o 
Rate I n c r e a s e s , " Thoro aro no f i gu re s t o prosent xindor t h i s c l a s s i ­
f i c a t i o n a t t ho p re sen t t ime , but i n viovir of t h e immediate i nc rea se 
i n t h o s t a t u t o r y minimxim and a l s o i nc rea se s of minimum duo t o wago 
o r d e r s , wo may expect somo a c t i o n t o inc rease c e r t i f i c a t e r a t e s i n 
tho f u t u r o . 



EXPLANATORY NOTES 
WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS 

COOPERATION AND INSPECTION BRANCH 

The following Items, ordinarily presented in this report 

will be temporarily discontinued until the decentralization 

program becomes effective* 

Item A. Status of Complaints Received 
for Analysis 

Item B. Complaints Analyzed Classified 
by Type 

V ... Item C. Action Taken on Complaints In-
' '• dieating Violations 

, Item D, Status of Casos Transmitted to 
Fiold Representatives 

For the latest available information on the data covered 

in these items, refer to the report of Septomber 12, 1939. 

(2089) 




