WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS Cooperation and Inspection Branch Week Ending September 19, 1939

	Item	This Week	Cumulative Total	
. Exam	ination of Regular Inspection Reports*	der til er til en sterne ster som sterne som at en sterne som at en sterne som at en sterne som at en sterne s		
1.	Total Regular Inspection Reports received	25	2,097	
	a. Reports on cases transmitted to field representatives (1) Inspections (2) Reinspections	24 18 6	1,891 1,604 287	
	b. Reports on inspections made without complaint being filed	1	206	
2.	Total reports examined a. Original reports b. Additional reports 1/	70 48 22	2,022 1,542 480	
3.	Percent of reports examined to total received		96.4%	
4.	Percent of reports returned for further investigation		75.1%	
5.	Balance on hand at close of business	75		

Prepared by
Economics Section
Wage-Hour Standards Branch
Wage and Hour Division
Septembor 21, 1939

^{*} See Explanatory Notes

^{1/} Additional reports are submitted on cases requiring further investigation after the original report on the inspection has been received.

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS--Continued Cooperation and Inspection Branch Week Ending September 19, 1939

	Itom	This Wook	Cumulative Total
F. Casc	s Examined Classified by Action Recommond	dod	
1.	Total examined (Same as E-2-a)	48_	1,540
2.	Closed or dropped a. Closed (1) By settlement	31 21 19	504 251 190
	(2) Because violation was minor	2	61
	b. Dropped (1) Because no violation was	10	253
	found (2) Because firms were not covered	<u>5</u>	181 72
3.		0	119
4.	Returned for further investigation	17	919

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS--Continued Cooperation and Inspection Branch Week Ending September 19, 1939

	Item	This Wook	Cumulative Total
G.	Status of Cases Under Investigation, Closed Dropped, or on Hand		
	1. Cases transmitted for inspection	0	5,821
	2. Inspections made without complaint being filed (Same as E-1-b)	1	206
	3. Total cases under investigation	1	6,027
	4. Cases closed or dropped (Same as F-2)	31	504
	5. Percent of cases closed or dropped to total transmitted		8.4%
	6. Cases still open at close of business a. Regular Inspection Reports submitted b. Not reported	5,523 1,296 4,227	
. F	Number of Employees Affected and Amount of Back Payment Made in Cases Under Investigat:	ion 1/	
	1. Number of establishments	0	201
	2. Employees receiving back payment	0	4,389
	3. Amount of back payment	0	\$46,985

^{1/} Data on the amount of restitution made during the week are not available

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS--Continued Legal Branch

Week	Ending	September	19,	1939
------	--------	-----------	-----	------

Itom			This Week	Cumulative Total
	atus of C tion Take	ases Referred to Legal Branch by		
1	l. Recoi	vod	2	185
2		acted on	8	169
	a.	Cases filed(injunction proceedings)	1	33
	b.	Referred to Justice (criminal)	5	70
	c.	하는 보는 사람들은 것이 가지하다면 하는 것이 되었다. 그런 사람들은 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다면 하다는 것이 없다면 하다.	-	
		Inspection Branch for further		
		inspection	2	66
3	B. Pendi	ng action at the end of the week	16	
• Sta	atus of C	ivil Suits Filed by Legal Branch		
1	. Total	cases filod (Same as I-2-a)	1	33
2	. Cases	disposed	3	30
	a.	Injunction granted	3	29
		(1) contosted	0	0
		(2) uncontested	0	0
		(3) consent decree	3	29
	b.	Injunction denied	0	1
3	. Cases	in litigation at end of week	3	
			The second second second	

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS--Continued Legal Branch Week Ending September 19, 1939

		Item This Week		Cumulativo Total	
к.		s of Cases Referred to Department of ce by Legal Branch			
	1.	Total received (Same as I-2-b)	5	87	
	2.	Total acted on	8	56	
	3.	Information returned	0	4	
	4.	Number referred to Grand Jury a. Indictment refused b. Indictment granted (1) Cases tried (a) Defendant plead guilty (b) Defendant found guilty (c) Defendant acquitted (d) Defendant fined (2) Cases pending	6 0 6 3 3 0 0 \$20,800	33 0 33 21 20 1 0 \$128,800 1/	
		c. Number under consideration by Grand Jury	0		
	5.	Number returned to Legal Branch	2	19	
	6.	Number under consideration by Justice	31		

^{1/} Includes total fines imposed, both those paid and those on which payment was suspended.

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS--Continued Hearings and Examptions Section Handicapped Workers Unit Week Ending September 19, 1939

		Number	
	Item	This Week	Cumulative Total
L.	Status of Applications		
	1. Pending at beginning of week	44	
	2. Received	64	5,096
	3. Total available for action	108	
	4. Total acted on	53	5,041
	5. Pending action at end of week	55	
v.	Status of Applications Acted on		
	1. Total number acted on (Same as A-4) a. Certificates granted b. Applications denied c. Applications suspended d. Applications cancelled or withdrawn	53 50 0 3	5,041 2,015 2,527 496
٧.	Requests for Reconsideration (Figures used indicate number of employees i		
	1. Pending at beginning of week	4	
	2. Received	5	941
	3. Total available for reconsideration	9	
	4. Number reconsidered	5	937
	5. Pending reconsideration at end of week	4	

WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS--Continued Hearings and Exemptions Section Handicappod Workers Unit Week Ending September 19, 1939

		Numb	er	
Item		This Week	Cumulative Total	
Decision After Reconsideration				
l. Tot	al reconsidered (Same as N-4)	5	937	
a	. Denial reversed	4	456	
ъ	Donial sustained	0	343	
o	· Certificate cancelled	0	8	
đ	. Certificate sustained	0	34	
0	· Certificato rate increased	0	0	
f	. Cortificate rate decreased	1	35	
g	Hold for further information	0	61	

EXPLANATORY NOTES WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS HANDICAPPED WORKERS UNIT HEARINGS AND EXEMPTIONS SECTION

Item L: Status of Applications

This item presents the number of applications pending action at the beginning of the week, the number received during the week, the total available for action, the number acted on and the number pending action at the end of the week. It also presents the total received through the reporting date and the total acted on through the reporting date.

Item M: Status of Applications Acted On

This item is a breakdown of the data presented in L-4 above. It is to be noted that Item M-l-c "Applications Suspended" includes applications which are held pending receipt of further information. The cumulative figure of 494 applications is slightly inflated because current adjustments when final action was taken upon the receipt of additional information which had been requested were not made in the early days of processing of these applications In the near future, it is anticipated that this figure will be adjusted to its proper size.

Item N: Requests for Reconsideration

Practically all requests for reconsideration result from the denial of applications. Some are the consequence of dissatisfaction with the rates set in the certificate. The employer may think it is too high, or the employee may think it is too low. Item N in the main is self-explanatory.

Item O: Decisions After Reconsideration

This item is a breakdown of the data presented in Item N-4 and shows the decision taken after reconsideration. It is to be noted that a space is left for information on "Cortificate Rate Increases." There are no figures to present under this classification at the present time, but in view of the immediate increase in the statutory minimum and also increases of minimum due to wage orders, we may expect some action to increase certificate rates in the future.

EXPLANATORY NOTES WEEKLY REPORT OF MAJOR OPERATING STATISTICS COOPERATION AND INSPECTION BRANCH

The following items, ordinarily presented in this report will be temporarily discontinued until the decentralization program becomes effective:

- Item A. Status of Complaints Received for Analysis
- Item B. Complaints Analyzed Classified by Type
- Item C. Action Taken on Complaints Indicating Violations
- Item D. Status of Cases Transmitted to Field Representatives

For the latest available information on the data covered in these items, refer to the report of September 12, 1939.